Card Edge Connector

Current Rate: 1A
Voltage Rate: 250V
Dielectric Voltage: 500V AC for one minute
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Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min. -

Contact Resistance: 30mQ Max.

Material Contact: Copper Alloy, Gold / Tin
Material Insulator: LCP or NY66, UL94V-0
Operating Temperature: -55°C~+85°C

Card Edge Conn. SMT Type 1.00mm Pitch

Part No.: CS10M - XX
B+0.10 No. of Contacts J
D (10~160)
A+0.25 1.00 - 2-91.05+0.05 040,10
C+0.10 — p
cio.10 o/ | 000090000
V. O \/\
Pin2 — -\ H Q
nonno/fonnn =) o Pin 1
D AR (RO AEARAE il 3 i — c
j > AN NIN g .
[ | = nonowonop___ - SIgl [ i) | ol S 2 4
~ ’ NSl | Joddg paddg | 818 -
N 0.60+0.05 T 4“ A4udd | ©| o
) ATUUY fouTy PCB Layout e/
Pin 1 Tolerance +0.0 0.70+0.05 1.60+0.16
1.00 0.40 (Tolerance +0.05)
- : (D+2.8)%0.10
;23 PCB Layout
A .
I N No. of Dimensions
contact| A B C D
" 9 n 10 |9.50 [ 8.24 | 7.00 | 4.00
p ®| o S " 16 [12.50(11.24[10.00] 7.00
< 8 20 [14.50(13.24[12.00] 9.00
=15 32 [20.50[19.24[18.00 |15.00
U "a U_| y UU 40 [24.50|23.24|22.0019.00
| B£0.10 | $0.90 1.60 60 |34.5033.2432.00 | 29.00
LS e 72 |40.50[39.2438.0035.00
: 80 [44.50]43.24]42.00[39.00
Sec. A-A 120 [64.50]63.24]62.00]59.00
160 |84.50]83.24[82.00(79.00

Card Edge Conn. DIP Type 1.27mm Pitch

A£0.20 2-R05 0.5:0.2 Part No.: CS12L - XXXA
B+0.15 N7 —
C+0.10 No. of Contacts J
_ 1.27 8 (04~132)
[ ~A %
| | J000dEEEda; uuu((auuuuuuuuuuuuuu © 8
00 [a2]
N e el sl el alefetel el e RS
1.27 A 0.80 -
1.28 - 762
1.14 2.55 - Sec. AA
) No. of Dimensions No. of Dimensions
L Contacts] A B C [Contacts) A B C
R o 04 | 864381127 | 36 [2896]24.13]21.59
R4 06 | 9.91]5.08 254 | 38 [30.23]25.4022.86
* - 08 [11.18]6.35 | 3.81 | 40 [31.50]26.67 |24.13
] =7 10 |12.45| 7.62 | 5.08 | 42 [32.77]27.94]25.40
UUHUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU UUUUQ ﬂg 4 1 1573 885 | 635 | 44 [3404] 2521 resr
H 1.27 0.46x0.30 < 14 [14.99(10.16| 7.62 | 46 [35.31]30.48[27.94
~ 16 |16.26 [11.43| 8.89 | 48 [36.5831.75]29.21
C+3.81 , 18 [17.53[12.70|10.16 | 50 |37.85]33.02|30.48
s 127 254 20 [18.80(13.97 [11.43| 52 [39.12]34.29|31.75
~ ?1.0 22 [20.07[15.24|12.70| 54 [40.39]35.56 | 33.02
0|06 0000(J/000000O0 2-92.44 24 [21.34[16.51[13.97| 56 |41.66]36.83]34.29
3 0000000 p0O0OOOOO0 O[ 26 [22.61(17.78|15.24| 58 [42.93]38.10]35.56
N FTT0 0000009000000 0 28 [23.88(19.05|16.51| 60 |44.20]39.37|36.83
T ©0000000//)0000O0O0O0 30 |25.15/20.32/17.78| 80 [56.90|52.07 | 49.53
PCB Layout 32 [26.42[21.59[19.05| 128 [87.3882.55|80.01
L (Tolerance %0.05) 34 [27.69]22.86[20.32] 132 |89.89 | 85.09 82.55)
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Card Edge Connector Card Edge Connector

Current Rate: 1A

Voltage Rate: 250V

Dielectric Voltage: 500V AC for one minute
Insulation Resistance: 1000MQ Min.

Current Rate: 3A

Voltage Rate: 800V

Dielectric Voltage: 1000V AC for one minute
Insulation Resistance: 5000MQ Min.
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max.
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Contact Resistance: 30mQ Max.

Material Contact: Copper Alloy, Gold / Tin
Material Insulator: Nylon 66, UL94V-0
Operating Temperature: -55°C~+85°C

Card Edge Conn. Right Angle Type 1.27mm Pitch

Material Contact: Copper Alloy, Gold / Tin
Material Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0
Operating Temperature: -55°C~+105°C

Card Edge Conn. DIP Type 2.54mm Pitch

Part No.: CS12R XX- XX A$0.25 Part No.: CS25L - XXX - X
~
A20.20 Q| 50: Selective Flash J B0.25 No. of Contacts
10 : I3 S selocme 1 o120
— S &) : " Tail Length
127 0.55x0.3T % B @)» S5: Selective 30u (A/C/F)
[ r | o = No. of Contacts
& 00 - (04~120) S
~| K JE80oogood uuuu{\uuuuuuuuuwuuuu L a
% I 3.00+0.38 Je
U OOnATNnnnAnnnnn j0nnAnnnnnAnnn « 6.50 R0.80 1.90
~A 3.58 0.60
2-R0.5 0.610.20 NN No. of Dimensions No. of Dimensions
\ No. of Dimensions No. of Dimensions o N[ ° Contacts] A B C |[Contacts] A B C
~ NK Q‘ Contacts] A B C [Contacts A B C ° b S 4 [11.68] 7.82 | 2.54 | 38 |54.8651.00]45.72
S ° N 04 | 864 381|127 | 36 |2896]24.13]21.59 w2 g 6 |14.22]10.36| 5.08 | 40 |57.40|53.54|48.26
Py 2 () § I 06 | 9.91 | 5.08 | 2.54 | 38 [30.23]25.4022.86 il ik = 8 [16.76 |12.90| 7.62 | 44 |62.48|58.62|53.34
§ - 08 |11.18] 6.35 | 3.81 | 40 |31.50]26.67 | 24.13 ) 7 % 10 |19.30|15.44[10.16 | 48 |67.5663.70]58.42
~ Q[ 10 [12.45] 7.62 | 5.08 | 42 [32.77]27.94|25.40 L 1 = 12 [21.84]17.98[12.70| 50 |70.10|66.24|60.96
— S 12 [13.72] 8.89 | 6.35 | 44 [34.04]29.21]26.67 U U U U U U U U U U U 14 [24.38]20.52|15.24| 60 |82.80]78.9473.66
P —m 14 |14.99|10.16 | 7.62 | 46 |35.31|30.48|27.94 0.60%0.40 508 16 |26.92]23.06|17.78| 62 |85.34|81.48(76.20
€10 - 16 |16.26|11.43| 8.89 | 48 [36.58|31.75]29.21 = : 18 |29.46|25.60|20.32| 64 |87.88)84.02]|78.74
4.89 = 18 |17.53|12.70[10.16| 50 |37.85]33.02|30.48 N Sec. A-A 20 |32.00|28.14 |22.86| 70 |95.50]91.64 |86.36
o Sec. AA 20 |18.80|13.9711.43| 52 |39.12|34.29|31.75 C+0.25 = 22 |34.54|30.68|25.40| 72 |98.04|94.1888.90
127 254 o 22 [20.07|15.24[12.70| 54 |40.39|35.56 | 33.02 2.54+0.03 8 ALLENGTH i 24 [37.08|33.22[27.94| 80 [108.20/104.34|99.06
-] ™ 24 [21.34]16.51[13.97| 56 |41.66]36.8334.29 w 26 |39.62|35.76 |30.48| 86 |115.82111.96/106.68
R L S N 26 |22.61[17.78[15.24| 58 [42.93]38.10]35.56 000000000000 A I 28 |42.16(38.30[33.02| 98 [131.06]127.20/121.92
060000000 O6OGOOOO 28 [23.88]19.05|16.51| 60 |44.20]39.3736.83 ¢ 5-10mm 30 |44.70|40.84|35.56| 100 |133.60|129.74/124.46
coooooollooooo q\o L 30 [25.15]20.32]17.78] 80 [56.9052.07 |49.53 © 00000/ O00o0 Q\C F 14.10mm 32 [47.24]43.38(38.10| 108 [143.76[139.90[134.62
PCB Layout ©1.00 32 [26.42]21.59[19.05| 100 [69.60 |64.77 | 62.23 PCB Layout $1.00£0.02 34 [49.78]45.92]40.64| 120 [159.00[155.14/149.86
(Tolerance +0.05) 34 |27.69|22.86|20.32| 120 |82.30|77.47 |74.93 (Tolerance £0.05) 36 |52.32|48.46]43.18

Card Edge Conn. Straddle Type 1.27mm Pitch

Card Edge Conn. Right Angle Type 2.54mm Pitch

Part No.: CS12C XX- XXX A£0.25 Part No.: CS25RA - XX- X - X
6.50 S0: Selectiye FIasP'1‘ J B+0.25 No. of Contacts
A$0.20 3.58 S3: Select!ve 10u" C+0.25 Row to Row S (04~108)
1.9 S4: Selective 15u A 5.08mm .
B+0.15 gggg N 0.5£0.2 S5: Selective 30u" - B 3.81mm Tail Length L
€+0.10 e — No. of Contacts C 3.00mm (A/B/C)
127 ~ ® %E ('f’)‘ (04~160) 3 D 2.54mm Tail Length S
r —A | m & (A/B/C/D)
. |o0oooooooogoon/ poooooooooooood| | -
) % ! . Rogo 190
) pod " :
(| [7D03000909aa 07 ARNN0A0000000a . 0 2 0.60
1.27 ~A 0.80 — No. of Dimensions No. of Dimensions H
128 1 Contacts| A B C [Contacts A B C =) NP No. of Dimensions No. of Dimensions
Sec. AA - 04 | 864 | 381 |1.27 | 38 |30.23|25.40|22.86 . % Contacts| A B C |Contacts] A B C
: 06 | 9.91 | 5.08 | 2.54 | 40 |31.50]26.67 |24.13 n . 4 [11.68] 7.82 | 2.54 | 36 |52.3248.4643.18
114 0.50£0.20 08 [11.18| 635 | 3.81 | 42 |32.77|27.9425.40 = / 3 6 |14.22(1036| 5.08 | 38 |54.86|51.00 | 45.72
' s 10 |12.45] 7.62 | 5.08 | 44 |34.04|29.21|26.67 ) 8 |16.76 [12.90 | 7.62 | 40 |57.40|53.5448.26
7 12 [13.72] 8.89 | 6.35 | 46 |353130.4827.94 L . B 10 |19.30|15.44 [10.16| 44 |62.48|58.62 |53.34
14 [14.9910.16| 7.62 | 48 |36.58|31.75]29.21 D ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ n ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ D ﬂ WL 12 |21.84]17.98[12.70| 48 |67.5663.70 | 58.42
) = 16 |16.26|11.43 | 8.89 | 50 |37.85]33.02|30.48 —l 14 [24.38]20.52|15.24| 50 |70.10]66.24 | 60.96
< i 18 |17.53[12.70 [10.16| 52 |39.12|34.2931.75 0.60%0.40 L 16 |26.92|23.0617.78| 60 |82.80|78.94 | 73.66
] 20 [18.8013.97 |11.43| 54 |40.39]35.56 | 33.02 18 |29.46|25.6020.32| 62 |85.3481.48]76.20
22 [20.0715.24[12.70| 56 |41.66]36.83 |34.29 C£0.25 Sec. A-A 20 [32.00]28.14[22.86| 64 |87.8884.02]78.74
= UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU = 24 [21.34[16.51[13.97| 58 |42.93|38.10]35.56 2.5420.03 NG 22 [34.54]30.6825.40| 70 |95.50|91.64 86.36
26 [22.6117.78[15.24| 60 |44.20]39.37 | 36.83 24 [37.08(33.22(27.94] 72 |98.04]94.18]88.90
o5 127 || 17 ‘ 28 |23.88(19.05 1651 | 80 |56.90 |52.07 | 49.53 ©600000/0O00COOO A 3.50mm 26 |39.62|35.76 30.48 | 80 |[108.20104.34]99.06
30 [25.15]20.32[17.78| 100 |69.60 | 64.77 | 62.23 gg E[ 8 6.00mm 28 [42.1638.3033.02| 86 [115.82[111.96[106.68
32 [26.4221.5919.05| 120 |82.30|77.47 | 74.93 ©o00000lloooogo ¢ 10.80mm 30 [44.7040.8435.56| 98 [131.06]127.20[121.92
34 [27.6922.86|20.32| 124 |84.84(80.01]77.47 PCB Layout $1.00£0.02 32 [47.2443.3838.10| 100 [133.60]129.74[124.46
36 |28.96|24.13[21.59| 160 |107.70/102.87/100.33 (Tolerance +0.05) 34 [49.7845.9240.64| 108 [143.76/139.90/134.62
N J N J
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Card Edge Connector

Current Rate: 1~3A
Voltage Rate: 800V
Dielectric Voltage: 500~1000V AC for 1 minute
Insulation Resistance: 1000~5000MQ Min.

Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max.

Material Contact: Copper Alloy, Gold / Tin
Material Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0

Operating Temperature: -55°C~+105°C

Card Edge Conn. Straddle Type 2.54mm Pitch

Card Edge Connector

Current Rate: 3A
Dielectric Voltage: 800V AC for one minute
Insulation Resistance: 5000MQ Min.
Contact Resistance: 20mQ Max.

Material Contact: Copper Alloy, Gold / Tin
Material Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0

Operating Temperature: -55°C~+105°C

Card Edge Conn. Dual Side 2.54mm Pitch
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Part No.: CS25C XX- XXX -X Part No.: CS1100 XX - XXX No. of Dimensions No. of Dimensions

hh A4 . == 2 |Contacts] A B C [Contacts) A B C
A£0.25 S0: Selective FlaSﬁ]J GO: Gold Flash 4 [11.68]7.82 [ 254 | 64 [87.88]|84.02|78.74
= 53: Selective 10u” G1: Gold 3u" 6 [14.22[10.36] 5.08 | 66 |90.4286.56 | 81.28
B+0.25 $4: Selective 150 G2: Gold 5u" 8 |16.76]12.90 | 7.62 | 68 |92.96|89.10]83.82
C£0.25 $5: Selective 30u G3: Gold 10u" 10 |19.30|15.44 [10.16| 70 |95.50|91.64 | 86.36
254 No. of Contacts G4: Gold 15u" 12 [21.84|17.9812.70| 72 |98.04|94.1888.90
~—A (04~100) G5: Gold 30u" 14 |24.38[20.52|15.24| 74 |100.58|96.72|91.44
Dimension R T:Tin 16 | 26.92|23.0617.78| 76 |103.12/99.26|93.98
° A=1.60 No. of Contacts 18 |29.46|25.60|20.32| 78 |105.66/101.80| 96.52
X B=2.54 2 0a~1200 20 |32.00|28.14 |22.86| 80 |108.20/104.34] 99.06
c=3.81 o9 22 [34.54|30.68|25.40| 82 |110.74/106.88/101.60
— L9 2.00 24 |37.08]33.22(27.94| 84 [113.28/109.42|104.14
—A R0.80 : No.of Dimensions No.of Dimensions 8.89 0.60 26 |39.62|35.76 |30.48| 86 |115.82[111.96/106.68
0.60 Contacts A B ¢ Icontacts A B c 28 |42.16|38.30|33.02| 88 |118.36/114.50|109.22
_ on T1ies| 782 1352 T 36 15232 4846 4318 - 30 |44.70|40.84|35.56| 90 |120.90[117.04/111.76
N7 4 o 06 |14.22|10.36| 5.08 | 38 |54.86|51.00]45.72 o1 3 gi g-gg jggg ig-ég gi g:-gg Egig ﬂg:g

N 08 |16.76 |12.90| 7.62 | 40 |57.40]|53.54 |48.26 Q| = . . - - : .
° 5 10 11930 1544 (1016 a4 6243 586215334 <o 36 |52.32|48.46|43.18| 96 |128.52[124.66/119.38
o 12 o1sal1798 112701 48 67566370 5842 3 Y 38 |54.86|51.00 | 45.72| 98 |131.06/127.20/121.92
\ ol = N 11 2138 2052 1524 50 19010 €622 | €0.95 N A 40 |57.40|53.54 | 48.26| 100 |133.60[129.74/124.46
)) - : : ' : ' : o 42 |59.94|56.08 | 50.80 | 102 |136.14|132.28[127.00

= 16 |26.92|23.06|17.78| 60 |82.80|78.9473.66 3
% Y o 18 5946 256012032 €2 85348148 7620 &l 44 |62.48|58.62 |53.34| 104 |138.68|134.82/129.54
LT Iy iy — o . . . K . )

{ e 20 3200 2814 2286 €4 87838402 7874 S 46 |65.02|61.16 | 55.88 | 106 |141.22|137.36/132.08
22 |34.54|30.68 | 25.40| 70 | 95.50 | 91.64 | 86.36 48 | 67.56|63.70 | 58.42 | 108 |143.76|139.90/134.62
L, 24 [37.08]33.02|27.94 72 |98.04]94.18 | 88.90 50 |70.10|66.24|60.96| 110 |146.30/142.44[137.16
) ) : : - - - : 0.60 52 |72.64|68.78[63.50| 112 [148.84/144.98/139.70
0.60x0.40 Dimension R 26_139.62135.7613048| 80 |108.201104.34) 99.06 2.00 54 |75.1871.32|66.04| 114 |151.38[147.52[142.24

28 |42.16|38.30|33.02| 86 |115.82/111.96/106.68 : : : : : : :
o 56 |77.72|73.86|68.58| 116 |153.92[150.06/144.78

Sec. A-A 30 |44.70|40.84|35.56| 98 |131.06]127.20[121.92 2 Sec. A-A

32 |47.2443.38|38.10| 100 |133.60129.74/124.46 R >8 sg'gg 72'40 71'22 1;8 156.46152.60[147.32
31 1297812597 4064 gg 25.34 ;1.22 ;2.20 120 |159.00[155.14]149.86

Card Edge Conn. IDC Type 2.54mm Pitch

Card Edge Conn. DIP & Solder Type 3.96mm Pitch

Part No.: CS25] - XX X Part No.: CS396 X - XX X

. AT AA
5 No. of Contacts B D: DIP Type

-~ (10~50) A S: Solder Type
-1 : Blank: W/O SR 3.96 TYP No. of Contacts
R: With SR —A (10~72)
! ‘ B: Black Color
i U: Blue Color
3.40 | No. of Dimensions
10.00 L Contacts| A B C
R ~A 10 | 15.84 | 24.06 | 27.40
B E = o 12 | 19.80 | 28.02 | 31.36
Sl 8 o ¢ 2.0 16 | 27.72 | 35.94 | 39.28
~ - 20 | 35.64 | 43.86 | 47.20
I ) N i N T 24 | 43.56 | 51.78 | 55.12
L L : } : I Y 26 | 47.52 | 55.74 | 59.08
. A 7.60 ! ! ! ! 2 28 [ 51.4859.70 | 63.04
SR: Strain Relief e S T - e D - - 30 55.44 | 63.66 | 67.00
6.40 32 | 59.40 | 67.62 | 70.96
| 7 I 36 | 67.32 | 75.54 | 78.88
No. of Dimensions :vi_h 0 ) o 40 75.24 | 83.46 | 86.80
" contacts A | B | C O/ (O] |0 0] |O] < < o 44 | 83.16 | 91.38 | 94.72
@ 10 |22.36|10.16 | 11.43 ol T 46 | 87.12 | 95.34 | 98.68
g : 1.0 2.0 M 3.96
14 |27.44|15.24 16,51 ~ 50 | 95.04 |103.26|106.60
16 |29.98|17.78 | 19.05 56 |106.92|115.14]118.48
20 |35.06|22.86 | 24.13 Solder Type DIP Type sec. A-A 60 |114.84]123.06|126.40
A 10.00 26 | 42.68]30.48|31.75 62 |118.80]127.02|130.36
34 |52.8440.64 | 41.91 64 |122.76]130.98|134.32
40 |60.46 | 48.26 | 49.53 70 |134.64|142.86|146.20
50 |73.16]60.96 | 62.23 72 |138.60|146.82|150.16
N J N J
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